JOURNAL OF PROCEEDINGS
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

In the meeting of Assessment Appeals Board Number 1 for the City and County
of San Francisco on Tuesday, July 12, at 1:32 p.m.

Present: Lawrence Lee, Diane Robinson and Scott Spertzel

Quorum present

Chairperson: Diane Robinson, Presiding

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property

affecting various years of the assessment roll being present and heard, the Board took
certain action, as specified under this date, on the original of the respective applications:

Appeal No. Name Disposition
2008-2305  Katherine Dowling Postponed at Hearing
2009-4830 Kenneth Mak Submitted
2009-4923 Yun Tian Wu Submitted

At the hour of 3:55 p.m. the Board went into closed session to deliberate the
submitted cases. The Board reconvened in open session at 4:32 p.m. and took the
following action on the respective original applications:

Appeal No. Name Disposition
2009-4830 Kenneth Mak A.V. Lowered (Board)
2009-4923 Yun Tian Wu A.V. Lowered (Board)

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property
affecting various years of the assessment roll having not been present for hearing as
scheduled, the Board took no action, as specified under this date, on the original of the
respective applications:

Appeal No. Name Disposition
2009-3025 Fairfield Resorts, Inc. Postponed
2009-4931  M.A. Sharkiah Postponed
2009-4933  Robert Sockolov Postponed
2009-4940  United Dominion Realty, LP Withdrawn
2009-5599 Fairfield Resorts, Inc. Postponed
2009-5884  Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC Postponed
2009-5885  Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC Postponed
2009-5886  Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC Postponed
2009-5949  Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC Postponed

2009-5950  Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC Postponed
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Appeal No.

Name

2009-5951
2009-5953
2009-5954
2009-5955
2009-5956
2009-5957
2009-5958
2009-5959
2009-5960
2009-5961
2009-6134
2009-6154
2009-6155
2009-6156
2009-6157
2009-6158
2009-6177
2009-6178
2010-1873
2010-1874
2010-1875
2010-1876
2010-1877

Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Doheny Vidovich Partners

Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC

VNO Patson Van Ness Holdings
VNO Patson Van Ness Holdings

Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC
Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC

reconvene Wednesday, July 13, 2011, at 9:30 a.m.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk

Dawn Duran
Administrator

Disposition
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed

There being no further business, the Board, at the hour of 4:38 p.m. recessed to

Approved by the Board on Friday, July 15, 2011



