## JOURNAL OF PROCEEDINGS

## CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

In the meeting of Assessment Appeals Board Number 1 for the City and County of San Francisco on Tuesday, July 12, at 1:32 p.m.

Present: Lawrence Lee, Diane Robinson and Scott Spertzel

Quorum present

Chairperson: Diane Robinson, Presiding

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property affecting various years of the assessment roll being present and heard, the Board took certain action, as specified under this date, on the original of the respective applications:

<u>Appeal No.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Disposition</u>
2008-2305	Katherine Dowling	Postponed at Hearing
2009-4830	Kenneth Mak	Submitted
2009-4923	Yun Tian Wu	Submitted

At the hour of 3:55 p.m. the Board went into closed session to deliberate the submitted cases. The Board reconvened in open session at 4:32 p.m. and took the following action on the respective original applications:

<u>Appeal No.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Disposition</u>
2009-4830	Kenneth Mak	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2009-4923	Yun Tian Wu	A.V. Lowered (Board)

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property affecting various years of the assessment roll having not been present for hearing as scheduled, the Board took no action, as specified under this date, on the original of the respective applications:

Appeal No.	<u>Name</u>	<b>Disposition</b>
2009-3025	Fairfield Resorts, Inc.	Postponed
2009-4931	M.A. Sharkiah	Postponed
2009-4933	Robert Sockolov	Postponed
2009-4940	United Dominion Realty, LP	Withdrawn
2009-5599	Fairfield Resorts, Inc.	Postponed
2009-5884	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-5885	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-5886	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-5949	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-5950	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed

Assessment Appeals Board No. 1 Journal of Proceedings July 13, 2011 at 1:32PM Page 2

Appeal No.	<u>Name</u>	<b>Disposition</b>
2009-5951	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-5953	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-5954	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-5955	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-5956	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-5957	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-5958	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-5959	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-5960	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-5961	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-6134	Doheny Vidovich Partners	Postponed
2009-6154	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-6155	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-6156	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-6157	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-6158	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2009-6177	VNO Patson Van Ness Holdings	Postponed
2009-6178	VNO Patson Van Ness Holdings	Postponed
2010-1873	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2010-1874	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2010-1875	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2010-1876	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed
2010-1877	Hawthorne Folsom Place LLC	Postponed

There being no further business, the Board, at the hour of 4:38 p.m. recessed to reconvene Wednesday, July 13, 2011, at 9:30 a.m.

Angela Calvillo Clerk

Dawn Duran Administrator

Approved by the Board on Friday, July 15, 2011